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NOTICE TO THE BIDDERS 

           25.03.2022 

Subject: Extension of Bid Submission date in respect of Various RFPs (Request for 

Proposals) 

 

Sl. 

No 
Name of RFP 

Scheduled 

Date & 

Time 

Extended 

Date & 

Time 

1 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of SAN 

Switch for MIS ADF DB Server, RFP REF NO: 

UCO/DIT/4093/2021-22 Date: 19/02/2022. 

28/03/2022 

04:00 PM 

06/04/2022 

03:00 PM 

2 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of Vendor 

for Implementation of Centralized KYC (CKYC) 

Registry Application including required Software & 

Facility Management Services, RFP Ref. No. 

UCO/DIT/4328/2021-22 Date:  03.03.2022 

30/03/2022 

04:00 PM 

08/04/2022 

04:00 PM 

3 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of 

Apple iPADs, RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/4371/2021-22 

Date:07.03.2022 

28/03/2022 

04:00 PM 

07/04/2022 

04:00 PM 

4 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation & 

Maintenance of Desktop PCs & Laptops under 

Rate Contract, RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/4325/2021-22 

Date: 03/03/2022 

29/03/2022 

03:00 PM 

07/04/2022 

03:00 PM 

5 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation 

and Maintenance of UPS Systems under Rate 

Contract, RFP REF NO: UCO/DIT/4326/2021-22 Date: 

03/03/2022 

29/03/2022 

04:00 PM 

07/04/2022 

04:00 PM 

 

Technical bids will be opened on same day after 30 minutes of closure of bid 

submission. 

All other terms and conditions of the above RFP and subsequent 

addendum/corrigendum will remain unchanged. 

 

 

(Deputy General Manager) 

Department of Information Technology 

Head Office, Kolkata 


