

NOTICE TO THE BIDDERS

<u>25.03.2022</u>

<u>Subject: Extension of Bid Submission date in respect of Various RFPs (Request for</u> <u>Proposals)</u>

SI. No	Name of RFP	Scheduled Date & Time	Extended Date & Time
1	Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of SAN Switch for MIS ADF DB Server, RFP REF NO: UCO/DIT/4093/2021-22 Date: 19/02/2022.	28/03/2022 04:00 PM	06/04/2022 03:00 PM
2	Request for Proposal (RFP) for Selection of Vendor for Implementation of Centralized KYC (CKYC) Registry Application including required Software & Facility Management Services, RFP Ref. No. UCO/DIT/4328/2021-22 Date: 03.03.2022	30/03/2022 04:00 PM	08/04/2022 04:00 PM
3	Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Apple iPADs, RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/4371/2021-22 Date:07.03.2022	28/03/2022 04:00 PM	07/04/2022 04:00 PM
4	Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation & Maintenance of Desktop PCs & Laptops under Rate Contract, RFP Ref. No: UCO/DIT/4325/2021-22 Date: 03/03/2022	29/03/2022 03:00 PM	07/04/2022 03:00 PM
5	Request for Proposal (RFP) for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of UPS Systems under Rate Contract, RFP REF NO: UCO/DIT/4326/2021-22 Date: 03/03/2022	29/03/2022 04:00 PM	07/04/2022 04:00 PM

Technical bids will be opened on same day after 30 minutes of closure of bid submission.

All other terms and conditions of the above RFP and subsequent addendum/corrigendum will remain unchanged.

(Deputy General Manager) Department of Information Technology Head Office, Kolkata